I\ NACECARE’

SOLUTIONS

NC 4

07/2024

Parts Manual

Rakl>

hitps:/iwww.stolzenberg.de



NC 4

Pos/pos | Art.Nr. / Part.No. | Description Anzahl / quant.
1 500424 Handlebar asm 1
2 114559 Main Broom D225-L500-PP0O,3-V 1
3 102275 Washer 1
4 114691 Sweeping Container RAL7042 assy. | 1
5 102364 Head square neck bolt 10
6 501011 Side brush arm L 1
7 501010 Side brush arm R 1
8 501030 Cover middle 1
9 500549 Hexagon nut DIN6926-M5 5.
10 114558 Spacer al
11 102689 Sheet metal screw 1
12 500713 Head square neck bolt 1
13 500986 Catch hook 1
14 102277 Washer 1
15 102577 Hexagon nut 6
16 500421 Bracket cover 1
17 114607 Rear cover RALT042 1
18 500422 Rubberplate L504xB58xH2 1
19 110533 Hexagon screw 1
20 500996 Bracket 1
21 500995 Rubberplate L487,5xB68xH1.5 1
22 114673 Star knob M10 black-orange 1
23 102577 Hexagon nut 2
24 102499 Hexagon screw 2
25 102578 Hexagon nut 1
26 501013 Frame cover L 1
27 114173 plastic screw 4







NC 4

Pos Part.No. Description quant
1 103410 Hubcap 2
2 501003 Wheel D302-B62,7-d26 2
3 500548 Bolt D8x21,3-M6 2
4 114552 Side brush D350-H100-PP0,4-2row | 2
5 500999 SR-Pulley 2
6 500994 Gear wheel z11-m2,5 2
7 100566 Starlock washer 2
8 103636 Ball bearing 6002-2RS 2
9 102687 Sheet metal screw 3
10 102578 Hexagon nut 5
11 102275 \Washer 5
12 110532 Hexagon nut %
13 102238 Large diameter washer 2
14 500977 Spacer d10,5-D20-h7-StVz 2
15 114551 Head square neck bolt 2
16 114555 Ball bearing 61701-2RS 4
17 102278 Washer 2
18 500882 Knurled head M6-orange 2
19 104395 Hexagon screw DIN933-M6x35 2
20 500101 Knurled nut DIN467-M6 2
21 501012 Pulley driver SB 2
22 102364 Head square neck bolt 6
23 103004 Ball Bearing 6000-2RS 8
24 112602 Head square neck bolt 2
25 103161 Star grip M8 2
26 114173 plastic screw 8
27 114553 Ball bearing 684-ZZ 4
28 501004 Pulley idler 4
29 500020 Roller adjuster assy. 1
30 102577 Hexagon nut if
31 102576 Hexagon nut 2
32 110133 Sheet metal screw 2
33 500496 Bracket 2
34 500556 Rubber plate L265xB58xH2 2
35 501005 Freewheel z44 2
36 103279 Freewheel piece 12
37 501016 Cover freewheel 2
38 501028 Roller adjuster L 1
39 500976 Spacer plate q10,8-D24-h5-StVz 1
40 114549 Swivel castor 1
41 114550 Head square neck bolt 1
42 500988 Axis VK-D8xL610 1
43 501006 Holder fan 1
44 500549 Hexagon nut DIN6926-M5 1
45 114631 Round belt D3x388 green 1
46 102585 Hexagon nut DIN985-M8 1
47 102285 Washer 1
48 102357 Head square neck bolt 1
49 501000 Spacer bushing fan 1
50 500998 Pulley z11 1
51 501008 Pulley fan 1
52 501009 Front frame 1
53 501027 Roller adjuster R 1
54 500506 Dust pan 1
55 114557 Cartridge filter D130xL270 1
56 500613 Spring bent L d2,5-D20,5-n4 1
57 501007 Fan D130 1
58 114711 Head square neck bolt DIN603-M5x561
59 102499 Hexagon screw 1
60 113773 Sheet metal screw 8
61 114630 Round belt D6xL1410 red 2






